79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2022 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: June 19, 2023 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
INCISO Q4 48V ®
Fixture Dimensions
INCISO Q4 is a projector for installation in indoor settings on the 48V
track. It is the first projector made of DurCoral® cement with a steel core.
INCISO Q4 48V retains the same technical characteristics as the Q4 48V,
but from the aesthetic point of view, the DurCoral® allows the material to
be molded and engraved to create patterns that make it unique.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: BUT048L00016T23530110.US. Track ordered separately.
Wattage / Input 9W
Track Power Supply Remote 48VDC power supply for track,
not included. See 48V Track datasheet
Track Head Integral 48V LED Converter in Track Adapter
Dimming Non-Dim, 0-10V Dim, Dali (on request)
Construction Body: DurCoral®
CCT 3000K (2700K on request)
CRI >90
Delivered Lumens 850 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 94.4 lm/W (3000K)
Optics 14°, 35°, 55°
Finishes 4 Textures, See page 2 for images
Fixture Dimensions Head: Ø2.56” x 5.51”
Base: 6.50” x 1.77”
Fixture Weight 1.32 lbs
IP Rating IP40
BUT048L00016 0 . US
Model No. Finish Optic CCT Dimmability
BUT048L00016 T1 - Texture 1 14 - 14° 27 - 2700K ND - Non Dimmable 0 US
T2 - Texture 2 35 - 35° 30 - 3000K 11 - 0-10V Dimming
T3 - Texture 3 55 - 55° DA - DALI (on request)
T4 - Texture 4
6.50"
5.
51
"
$#
8.
07
"
Ø2.56"
0.
79
"
The body is made of DurCoral®, a high-performance “hi-tech” material born from
the union of Coral® and cement. It is an aggregate twice as hard as concrete,
which allows very high performances in terms of quality, flow and resistance and
that, above all, differs from other outdoor materials, for the possibility of being
treated with any type of paint and finish. Distinguished by the ability to resist
abrasion, insensitive to ultraviolet rays, pollution and atmospheric agents
is certainly the ideal material to be placed outdoors.
See page 2
for examples
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2022 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: June 19, 2023 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
INCISO Q4 48V ®
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
48VDC - See Track Datasheets
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: All photometrics is 3000K
TEXTURES
TEXTURE 1                   TEXTURE 2      TEXTURE 3                  TEXTURE 4
48V TRACKS
B55                                                           B30                                                                  B-INSIDE
See B55 Track
datasheet for
ordering code
and power supply
See B-Inside Track
datasheet for
ordering code
and power supply
1.
18
"
1.02"
48
.0
" o
r
96
.0
"
See B30 Track
datasheet for
ordering code
and power supply
3.94"
1.
57
"
0.
51
"
0.91"
48
.0
”
or
 9
6.
0”
2.
13
"
1.02"
48
.0
"
or
 9
6.
0”
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : INCISO Q4 48V - BUT048L00016_3000K_14°_ISOPLOT.IES
1420
2839
4259
5679
Maximum Candela = 5678.6
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : INCISO Q4 48V - BUT048L00016_3000K_35°_ISOPLOT.IES
451
901
1352
1802
Maximum Candela = 1802.2
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : INCISO Q4 48V - BUT048L00016_3000K_35°_ISOPLOT.IES
451
901
1352
1802
Maximum Candela = 1802.2
C0 - C180
C90 - C270